OHTA 2017 CONFERENCE – VENUE CONTACTS – 7 March 2017
	VENUE
	OHTA
person
	contacted
	OK
	NAME
	PHONE
	CONTACT ADDRESS
	EMAIL

	MONDAY  25 SEPTEMBER
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	St Paul’s Anglican Cathedral
	SC
	√
	OK
	Philip Nicholls
	
	
	pnicholls@stpaulscathedral.org.au

	St Mary’s Star of the Sea, West Melbourne
	JM
	√
	OK
	Andrew Mariotti
	
	
	mariottiandrew@gmail.com 

	First Church of Christ Scientist, Melbourne
	JM
	√
	OK
	Helen Sandercoe, Clerk 

	
	9 Dorcas Street. South Melbourne, Vic 3205
	clerk@fccsmelb.org.au 

	Government House, Melbourne
	KH
	√
	
	Brooke Mitchell
	
	Office of the Governor, Government House, Melbourne, Vic 3004
	

	TUESDAY 26 SEPTEMBER
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	St Mark’s Church, Fitzroy
	GC
	√
	OK
	Fr Stuart Soley
	
	
	

	Sacred Heart, Carlton and Seminary
	CT
	√
	OK
	
	
	
	

	Wilson Hall, University of Melbourne
	SC
	√
	
	
	
	
	

	Grainger Museum
	JM
	√
	OK
	Jessica Black
	
	
	grainger@unimelb.edu.au 

	Trinity College Chapel, Parkville
	CC
	√
	OK
	Chris Watson
	
	
	c.watson@trinity.unimelb.edu.au

	St Carthage’s Church, Parkville
	SC
	√
	OK
	
	
	
	

	WEDNESDAY 27 SEPTEMBER
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	St Brendan’s Church, Flemington
	GC
	√
	OK
	Fr Hien Vu
	
	
	hien.vu@cam.org.au 

	St Brigid’s Church, North Fitzroy
	CT
	√
	OK
	
	
	
	

	St John’s Catholic Church, Heidelberg
	CT
	√
	OK
	
	
	
	

	St Philip’s Church, North Blackburn
	CT
	√
	OK
	Fr Nicholas Dillon
	
	
	

	THURSDAY 28 SEPTEMBER
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	St James-the-Great, East St Kilda
	CC
	√
	OK
	Dr Stuart Blackler
	
	
	

	Holy Trinity St Nicholas Church, East St Kilda
	JM
	√
	OK
	Fr Lawrence Cross
	
	
	vexillaregis@hotmail.com 

	St Aloysius’ Church, Caulfield
	JM
	V
	OK
	Fr Glen Tattersall
	
	
	pastor@newmanparish.org 

	St Mary-the-Virgin Church, Caulfield South
	CC
	√
	OK
	Very Rev Graeme Mitchell
	
	
	frgraeme@fssm.info

	Scotch College, Hawthorn
	CC
	√
	OK
	John Ferguson, David Brown
	
	
	John.Ferguson@scotch.vic.edu.au
David.Brown@scotch.vic.edu.au

	FRIDAY 29 SEPTEMBER
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Fethers residence, Craigie
	JM
	√
	OK
	Bruce Fethers
	
	
	bruce.fethers@minimaestros.com.au 

	St Michael and All Angels Church, Talbot
	JM
	√
	OK
	Chris Meddows Taylor
	0417 558 120
	
	cbmt@bigpond.com 

	St Paul’s Church, Clunes
	JM
	√
	OK
	Fr Ryan Bennett
	
	
	bennettr@y7mail.com 

	Wesley College, Clunes
	GC
	√
	OK
	Dennis Freeman
	
	Wesley College, 577 St Kilda Road, Melbourne, Vic 3004
	

	St John’s Church, Creswick
	JM
	√
	OK
	Fr Ryan Bennett
	
	
	bennettr@y7mail.com 

	SATURDAY 29 SEPTEMBER
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Uniting Church, Lydiard Street, Ballarat
	CC
	√
	OK
	Ron Harris (chairman)
	
	PO Box 700, Ballarat, Vic 3553
	harrisrj1@bigpond.com

	St Patrick’s Cathedral, Ballarat
	CT
	√
	
	Fr Justin Driscoll
	
	
	justindriscoll@ballarat.catholic.org.au




